BID TABULATION

WBS NO.: 17BP.6.R.67 - Re-Bid

 ROUTE:
 SR 1201, SR 1419 & SR 1427
 DATE:
 7/15/2015

 PROJECT:
 Replace Existing Pipe
 COUNTY:
 Harnett

SR 1201						Tara Group		McArthur Construction		Lanier Construction		Triangle Grading & Paving	
LINE	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,068.00	\$14,068.00	\$13,880.00	\$13,880.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,740.00	\$12,740.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$18.50	\$925.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	
4	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$71.75	\$7,175.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00	
5	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	1254	TON	\$25.00	\$31,350.00	\$33.50	\$42,009.00	\$45.00	\$56,430.00	\$69.00	\$86,526.00	
6	1121000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	93	TON	\$25.00	\$2,325.00	\$31.50	\$2,929.50	\$45.00	\$4,185.00	\$92.00	\$8,556.00	
7	1498000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0B	24	TON	\$115.00	\$2,760.00	\$201.25	\$4,830.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	
8	1525000000-E	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	55	TON	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$201.25	\$11,068.75	\$145.00	\$7,975.00	\$132.00	\$7,260.00	
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	5	TON	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$661.25	\$3,306.25	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	
10	2473000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (12'11" x7'6" Aluminum Structure Plate Pipe Arch 0.150" Metal Thickness)	1	EA	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$95,922.50	\$95,922.50	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	
12	5890000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	
14	6009000000-E	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	150	TON	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$91.00	\$13,650.00	
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	50	SY	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$11.50	\$552.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	AC	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	
18	6090000000-E	Seed for Repair Seeding	10	LB	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	
19	6117000000-N	Response for Erosion Control	3	EA	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
	SUBTOTALS					\$250,226.00		\$249,851.00		\$291,509.00		\$458,522.00	

BY: RAW

17BP.6.R.67 - Bid Tab.xlsx

SR 1419					Tara Group		McArthur Construction		Lanier Construction		Triangle Grading & Paving	
LINE	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,068.00	\$14,068.00	\$8,295.00	\$8,295.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,740.00	\$12,740.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$18.50	\$925.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
4	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	37	LF	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$93.75	\$3,468.75	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$38.00	\$1,406.00
5	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	506	TON	\$25.00	\$12,650.00	\$33.50	\$16,951.00	\$48.00	\$24,288.00	\$69.00	\$34,914.00
6	1121000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	67	TON	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$31.50	\$2,110.50	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$92.00	\$6,164.00
7	1498000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0B	17	TON	\$123.00	\$2,091.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00
8	1525000000-E	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	52	TON	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$230.00	\$11,960.00	\$160.00	\$8,320.00	\$132.00	\$6,864.00
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	5	TON	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$661.25	\$3,306.25	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
10	2473000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (73"x55" 12 Gage, 3"x1" Corrugated Aluminum Arch Pipe)	1	EA	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$47,210.00	\$47,210.00	\$51,023.39	\$51,023.39	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
12	5890000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
14	6009000000-E	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	100	TON	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	50	SY	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$3.10	\$155.00
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$11.50	\$552.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	AC	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
18	6090000000-E	Seed for Repair Seeding	10	LB	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$5.10	\$51.00
19	6117000000-N	Response for Erosion Control	3	EA	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
		SUBTOTALS				\$162,567.00		\$169,376.50		\$174,196.39		\$309,359.00

SR 1427						Tara Group		McArthur Construction		Lanier Construction		Triangle Grading & Paving	
LINE	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	0001000000-N	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,068.00	\$14,068.00	\$12,775.00	\$12,775.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	
2	0043000000-N	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,940.00	\$17,940.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	
3	0106000000-E	Borrow	50	CY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$18.50	\$925.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	
4	0995000000-E	Pipe Removal	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$93.25	\$4,662.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	
5	1077000000-E	#57 Stone / Backfill	1594	TON	\$25.00	\$39,850.00	\$33.50	\$53,399.00	\$40.00	\$63,760.00	\$69.00	\$109,986.00	
6	1121000000-E	Aggregate Base Course	100	TON	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.50	\$3,150.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	
7	1498000000-E	ACIC, Type I19.0B	25	TON	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$201.25	\$5,031.25	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	
8	1525000000-E	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	56	TON	\$115.00	\$6,440.00	\$201.25	\$11,270.00	\$132.00	\$7,392.00	\$132.00	\$7,392.00	
9	1575000000-E	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	5	TON	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$661.25	\$3,306.25	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	
10	2473000000-N	Pipe & Headwall (84" 12 Gage, 3"x1" Corrugated Aluminum Pipe)	1	EA	\$95,600.00	\$95,600.00	\$92,540.00	\$92,540.00	\$85,836.77	\$85,836.77	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	
11	3691000000-N	Dewatering	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,550.00	\$42,550.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	
12	5890000000-N	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
13	6000000000-E	Temporary Silt Fence	100	LF	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	
14	6009000000-E	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	300	TON	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	
15	6036000000-E	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	
16	6071010000-E	Wattle	48	LF	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$11.50	\$552.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	
17	6084000000-E	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	AC	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	
18	6090000000-E	Seed for Repair Seeding	10	LB	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	
19	6117000000-N	Response for Erosion Control	3	EA	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
	SUBTOTALS					\$232,806.00		\$271,719.00		\$268,352.77		\$483,533.00	
	TOTALS				_	\$645,599.00		\$690,946.50		\$734,058.16		\$1,251,414.00	

17BP.6.R.67 - Bid Tab.xlsx